RECONCILEMENT

The following is a reconcilement of the County
- 1T

SHERIFF | ACCOUNT 200

for the month of W 3"‘

Beginning Depository Balance $

ADD: Collections $ } E!& gi D

Cancelled Vouchers $

SUBTRACT:Vouchers Issued $ a'a'c\%' 28

Ending Depository Balance §

ADD: Vouchers Issued,Not Reg $

Deposits in
Transit- Beginning $
Ending $
Treasurer Error Adjustment $
$
Officer Error Adjustment $
TREASURER'S BALANCE $

Treasurer (or deputy) initials: ‘ 2;

Tecerder DY monthly report of

SHERIFF ACCOUNT 200 |

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
THIS DAYIOR oo o on .2000

Member

DS T T MONTHLY REPORT

of | SHERIFF

i MUSKOGEE | County, Okla.

For month end.ing on 5 [ day of

Filed this 2’2‘ day

of

County Clerk

duly elected or appointed, qualified and
i

acting in and for ;V,_MMUSKOGEE |

County Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the
above is true and correct report of all fees
charged and collected in my office for the month

ending on the 3‘ day ofmmr

20

Name (— Title

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ",

W
\\\\ \‘P\\N"E /L:qll'/
“OVARY ™. 0%



S.A &Il 140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS MUSKOGEE County
OFFICE OF SHERIFF | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 200
The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and disbursements for the month ofw ' ' ' , with a balance
of cash on hand at beginning and close of' said month, is respectfully submitted. Month e
BALANCE BALANCE
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Cash on Hand at CANCELLED Cash on Hand at
Beginning of Received this | Transfers VOUCHERS | Vouchers Transfers Close of
Month Month In Issued Out Month
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CASE BALANCE SUMMARY REPORT

Muskogee County District Court

Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

S.A.&1.1741C

Printed: 01/02/2025

For the Month Of: December, 2024

Case Type

Beginning
Balance In
Dockets

Receipts
During
Month

Insufficient
Checks

Transfers

Cancelled
Vouchers

Fees to be
Disbursed

Other
Vouchers

Balance in
Dockets

CCA-CCA-
CREDIT CARD
ADJUSTMENT

$0.47

$0.47

CF-CF-
FELONY

$97,454.95

$91,817.79

$59,658.50

$3,000.00

$126,614.24

CJ-CJ-CIVIL

$278,978.36

$175,116.88

$13,119.77

$136,600.00

$304,375.47

CJX~—-CJX-DI
SCREPANCIES

-$112,158.01

$302.81

$302.81

-$112,158.01

CM-CM-MIS
DEMEANOR

$26,102.94

$27,490.29

$27,599.79

$25,993.44

CRF - CRF -
FELONY

$135.00

$135.00

CS-CS-
CIVIL

$5,717.00

$38,808.14

$38,808.14

$5,717.00

CV-CV-
CIVIL MISCELL
ANEOUS

$68,035.48

$6,462.24

$6,477.66

$65,734.52

$2,285.54

FA - FA -
ADOPTION

$736.56

$736.56

FB—FB-
FULL BLOOD

$164.14

$164.14

FD—FD-
DIVORCE

$786.46

$4,445.02

$4,345.02

$50.00

$836.46

FP—FP -
PATERNITY

$70.00

$396.56

$396.56

$50.00

$20.00

JD-JD -
JUVENILE
DEPRIVED

$76.64

$76.64

MISC - MISC -
MISC

-$4.00

-$4.00

ML - ML -
MARRIAGE

$1,335.00

$1,336.25

-$1.25

MR - MR - MIS
CELLANEOUS
RECEIPT

$63.00

$491.00

$488.93

$2.50

$62.57

NF —NF -
CRIMINAL PR
OCEEDINGS
NOT

$9,600.00

$9,600.00

PB—PB-
PROBATE

$115,022.01

$2,957.10

$2,957.10

$115,022.01

PG -PG-GUA
RDIANSHIP

$491.42

$493.10

-$1.68

PO-PO-
PROTECTIVE
ORDER

$326.94

$2,284.84

$40.00

$2,246.09

$40.00

$365.69

PSS - PSS -
PROCESS
SERVER
STATEWIDE

$219.14

$219.14

SC-S8C-
SMALL
CLAIMS

$6,120.44

$8,777.62

$48.75

$8,680.79

$1,647.50

$4,618.52

TR-TR-
TRAFFIC

$940.01

$21,593.21

$21,601.59

$931.63

TRC -TRC -
TRAFFIC
FILED BY
CITATIO

$597.80

$597.80




Beginning Receipts
Balance In During Insufficient Cancelled Fees to be Other Balance in
Case Type Dockets Month Checks Transfers Vouchers ~ Disbursed Vouchers Dockets
WH -WH - $50.00 $50.00 o I
WRIT OF
HABEUS
CORPUS
WL - WL - $70.00 $70.00
WILDLIFE
YO -YO - $25.00 $25.00
YOUTHFUL
OFFENDER
Totals $497,653.85 $384,246.40 $88.75 $189,988.58 $207,124.52 $484,875.90




MONTHLY RECONCILIATION TO COUNTY TREASURER EIRRGRRS

S.A.&1.1741C

Muskogee County District Court Beginning Date: 12/01/2024
Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell Ending Date: 12/31/2024
Total Receipts (+) Plus Last Deposit of (-) Minus Last Deposit (=) Equals County

Preceding Month of Current Month Treasurer's Deposits
$384,246.40 $9,705.96 $16,804.44 $377,147.92
Total Disbursements (-) Minus Vouchers Not  (+) Plus Vouchers Not  (+) Plus Last Month's (=) Equals County

Registered for Current Registered Previous Report Fees Treasurer's

Month Month Disbursements
$397,113.10 $189,988.58 $0.00 $182,299.04 $389,423.56
Balance in Dockets (-) Minus Last Deposit  (+) Plus Fees (=) Equals County

of Current Month Treasurer's Ending

Balance

$484,875.90 $16,804.44 $189,988.58 $658,060.04



~

S.A.&1.1741C

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE )

|, the undersigned Court Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, do solemnly swear that the foregoing report contains a full
and complete statement of the fiscal condition of the office of Court Clerk of the County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma,
for the month ending 12/31/2024 reflecting the full amount of all fees, fines, assessments and forfeitures collected by the
Court Clerk. Said report reflects the money in which the Court Clerk as required by law disburses to the Court Fund and
various agencies or funds as authorized by law to receive the same.

(SEAL)

sﬁoved this i , 20&5. 19 O.S.A. 153 and 19 O.S.A. 684.
| s YR lé

Co rt Cléf

Chairm n Board of@Commissmners

Countyb&ﬁmssn‘oner

Filed this (3 dayof ) z/) 2023




